Published by the Commonwealth of Australia

GOVERNMENT NOTICES



Government House CANBERRA ACT 2600

15 April 2024

Honorary Appointment - Military Division - September 2024

The Governor-General is pleased to announce the following appointment in the Order of Australia:

HONORARY MEMBER (AM) IN THE MILITARY DIVISION

Major General Mubarak Ali Abdullah AL NEYADI, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates For exceptional service in fostering the military relationship between Australia and the United Arab Emirates.

By Her Excellency's command

Johnt

Gerard Martin PSM

Official Secretary to the Governor-General

APPOINTED AN HONORARY MEMBER (AM) IN THE MILITARY DIVISION OF THE ORDER OF AUSTRALIA

Major General Mubarak Ali Abdullah AL NEYADI, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

For exceptional service in fostering the military relationship between Australia and the United Arab Emirates.

Major General Al Neyadi has been closely involved with the Australian Defence Force since 2017 in the role of the United Arab Emirates Armed Chief of Military Operations and Strategic Plans and Liaison Officer to Australia. His unstinting commitment to supporting the Australian Defence Force and coordinating Emirati elements in difficult and challenging circumstances has enhanced Australian Defence Force Operations in the Middle East. Major General Al Neyadi has significantly enhanced the relationship between Australia and the United Arab Emirates.